BOARD OF A	ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF C	OLORADO	
1313 Sherman S	treet, Room 315	
Denver, Colorad	o 80203	
Petitioner:		
JAMES H. W	ALMSLEY,	
v.		
Respondent:		
TELLER CO	UNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	A
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 39364
Name:	James H. Walmsley	
Address:	169 E. Kipling Dr.	
	Pueblo West, CO 81007	
Phone Number:	(719) 647-9376	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	ation No.:	
	ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: M0028395

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

 Land
 \$ 0.00

 Improvements
 \$9,000.00

 Total
 \$9,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Teller County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 9th day of January, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

January 8, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Mark R. Linné

Docket Number 39364

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL

SEAL

1-9 Zia

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 39364 Single County Schedule		.2442900	10/M0028395	
STIPULATION (As to Ta	x Year200	1 Ac	ctual Value)	
James H. Walmsley				
Petitioner,				€ -\$
VS.				02 D CF
Teller	COUNTY I	BOARD O	F EQUALIZATION,	JAN -
Respondent.				-7 AM
	luation of the sub	ject prope	nto this Stipulation re erty, and jointly move s stipulation.	- pull
Petitioner(s) and	Respondent agre	e and stip	ulate as follows:	
1. The property s 6093.060002130; LOC 14 X 66 1721470S21	C: UTE CHIEF			1972
The subject property).	operty is classifie	ed as	Residential	(what type of
3. The County Assubject property for tax y			the following actual v	/alue to the
	Land Improvements Total	\$ \$ \$ \$.00 2,431.00 2,431.00	•
4. After a timely valued the subject proper		ard of Equ	alization, the Board	of Equalization
	Land Improvements Total		.00 14,629 .00 14,629 .00	

5. After further review and negotiation. Per Equalization agree to the following tax year property:	etitioner(s) and County Board of 2001 actual value for the subject			
l and \$.00			
Land \$ Improvements \$	9,000,00			
	9,000,00			
Total \$	9,000,00			
6. The valuation, as established above, year2001	shall be binding only with respect to tax			
	n was made:			
7. Brief rarrative as to why the reduction	owner regarding state of			
7. Brief rarrative as to why the reduction New information was obtained from	aveters in home i.e. heat			
New information was obtained from interior and repairs needed to mai	or systems the			
	g or many and office			
	•			
•				
				
8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on				
DATED this 28th day of _	December 2001			
() almsley	Stept A. Hish			
	County Attorney for Respondent,			
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	Board of Equalization			
/				
· /	Address:			
Address:	P.O. Box 959			
169 E. Kipling Dr.	Cripple Creek, CO 80813			
Pueblo West, CO 81007	Cripple Cleek, of			
	- 1			
- ·				
(719) 647-93/6	Telephone: 714 689 2988			
Telephone: (//)	$\mathcal{L} = \mathcal{L} \setminus \mathcal{L}$			
	MUXIV			
	County Assessor			
	County Fishesses.			
	Address:			
	P. O. Box 1003 Cripple Creek, CO 80813			
	Cripple Creek, CO 80813			
	Telephone:_713			
5 A 5 F A	r –			
Docket Number 39364				